
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.641

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2017


DATA OF OFFICERS

641.    SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA :


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government has any data of officers working at the same position in western division; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, division-wise including

Ahmedabad division?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) : Officers working on sensitive posts for longer than 3 to

4 years are transferred as per the prescribed transfer/rotation

policy.
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